


	LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT	
2022-2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR – approved; mocked up w/Juneteenth & C.Chavez

American River College - Cosumnes River College - Folsom Lake College - Sacramento City College 

SUMMER SESSION 2022*
Instruction Begins	June 6	Monday
Juneteenth (observed) *Minutes to be added to Mon.-only classes	June 20	Monday
Independence Day	July 4	Monday
Instruction Ends	August 4 	Thursday 	
Grades Due	August 8 	Monday	
35 34 Days *

FALL SEMESTER 2022*
Instructional Improvement Days	August 18, 19	Thursday, Friday
Instruction Begins	August 20	Saturday
Labor Day Holiday	September 5	Monday
Census Date for Fall Semester Classes	September 6	Tuesday
Veterans Day 	November 11 	Friday
Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Classes	November 15	Tuesday	
Thanksgiving Recess	Nov. 24-Nov.27	Thursday-Sunday
Finals	December 9 - 15	Friday - Thursday  
End of Semester	December 15
Grades Due	January 3, 2023  	Tuesday
82 Days

SPRING SEMESTER 2023*
Instructional Improvement Days	January 12,13	Thursday, Friday
Instruction Begins	January 14	Saturday
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day	January 16 	Monday
Census Date for Spring Semester Classes	January  30	Monday
Lincoln Day	February 17 	Friday
Washington Day	February 20   	Monday
1st 8 weeks ends	March 10	Friday
Mid Semester Spring Recess	March 13-19	Monday - Sunday	
2nd 8 weeks Begins	March 20	Monday
Cesar Chavez Day	March 31	Friday
Last Day to Withdraw from Full Semester Classes	April 17	Monday	
Finals (5 days of finals)	May 12-May18	Friday-Thursday	
End of Semester – ends on Thursday to get to 82 days	May 18	Thursday
Grades Due	May 25	Thursday
	82 Days

*During all terms, classes are offered in additional formats to enhance student opportunity:   1st and 2nd eight week sessions; 1st, 2nd and 3rd five week sessions; as well as weekend only classes.   Examples might include four, five, six and eight week sessions and weekend courses, as well as other session lengths.

NOTE:  Classes may be scheduled on all days during the Summer term including Friday through Sunday; the count of days, though, is Monday-Thursday only as those are the primary days when instruction is offered.  Both the Fall and Spring terms have scheduled instructional days, such as Saturdays, that are not included in the number of days shown above.  Those additional days ensure the district is in compliance with the requirements of Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations, sections 58120 and 58142.
Approved by the Board of Trustees - December 16, 2020



